
APRIL/MAY

          NEWSLETTER 
 

Easter Holidays 

School will close for Easter on Wednesday 5th 

April and will reopen on Tuesday 18th April. 

 

Further School Closures 

School will be closed on the following dates: 

Wednesday 26th April – Teacher strike action 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May – King’s Coronation 

Monday 29th May – Bank Holiday  

Tuesday and Wednesday 30th and 31st May – 

School Development Days 

 

Bee Active 

Bee Active Multi-Sport Club 

will continue each 

Thursday during 

April/May. This block will 

take place on 20th and 27th 

April and 4th, 11th, 18th and 

25th May.  

 

Music Lessons 

Music tuition will 

continue on the 

following days: 

Monday – piano  
Thursday – violin 

Friday – woodwind 

 

Activity Clubs 1 and 2 

Afterschool activities and homework supervision 

continue each Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday 

afternoon. Our Friday Activity Club themes for 

April/May are:  

Friday 21st April – Board games 

Friday 28th April – Clay 

Friday 5th May – Clay 

Friday 12th May – Arts and crafts 

Friday 19th May – Arts and crafts 

Friday – 26th May – Wii games and party 

Clubs should be booked each Monday for the 

week ahead. 

 

P6/7 Swimming Lessons 

P6/7 will be resuming swimming lessons at 

Banbridge Leisure Centre on Thursday 27th April. 

Lessons will run for six weeks – permission letter 

to follow. 

 

Primary One Places 

Notification of places for P1 for the next school 

year will be released on Thursday 27th April. 

 

King’s Coronation Celebration  

Pupils will have a King’s Coronation celebration on 

Friday 5th May. Further details to follow. 

 

School Photographer 

Lafayette photography will be in school on 

Monday 15th May. Photographs of individual and 

family groups will be taken. IF YOU DO NOT 

WANT YOUR CHILD’S PHOTOGRAPH TAKEN, 

PLEASE LET US KNOW. Proof cards will be 

issued to pupils approximately one week after 

the event for you to return your orders to 

school. If you would like a family group with 

pre-school children, come to school for 

8:45am and families will be taken in order of 

arrival.  

 

Post Primary Places 

Notification of post-primary places will be 

released on Saturday 20th May. 

 

PTA Car Boot Sale 

The PTA will be hosting a car boot sale on 

Saturday 3rd June in the school grounds from 10 

am–12:30pm. Further details to follow. 

 

Dates for your diary: 

Sports’ Day – Tuesday 6th June @ 10am (weather 

permitting) 

P6/7 residential to Todd’s Leap - 13th and 14th 

June 

P1 Induction Afternoon – Wednesday 21st June 

@ 2pm. 

Presentation Assembly – Wednesday 28th June 

@11am 

 

Summer Uniform 

This term pupils may wear their summer uniform. 

This is short grey trousers for boys and blue 

gingham dresses for girls. 

 

 

Kind regards, 

Mrs Wright  

Principal 



 

 

 

 

 


